Asset-liability gap 110,124,828 51,015,316 (19,726,392) (85,896,342) 44,383,233 120,349,013

Notes:

(a) As at 30 June 2025 and 31 December 2024, for loans and advances to customers, the category “Within
three months” includes overdue amounts (net of allowances for impairment losses) of RMB17,450 million
and RMB13,626 million, respectively.

(b) Financial investments include financial investments at FVTPL, financial investments at FVTOCI and financial
investments at amortised cost.

146 Review Report and Interim Financial Report
Interim Report 2025

CHINA BOHAI BANK CO., LTD.

Notes to the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2025
(In RMB thousands, unless otherwise stated)

43. Financial risk management (Continued)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

Interest rate risk (Continued)

(ii) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The Group uses sensitivity analysis to measure the potential impact of changes in interest rate on the
Group’s profit before tax and shareholders’ equity (without tax effect). The following table sets forth
the results of the Group’s interest rate sensitivity analysis on profit before tax and equity (without tax
effect) with an assumption that all other variables held remain constant.

30 June 31 December
2025 2024

(Unaudited) (Audited)
(Decrease)/

Increase
(Decrease)/

Increase

Change in profit before tax
100 bps parallel upward shift in yield curves (1,930,302) (1,417,378)
100 bps parallel downward shift in yield curves 1,930,302 1,417,378

30 June 31 December
2025 2024

(Unaudited) (Audited)
(Decrease)/

Increase
(Decrease)/

Increase

Change in equity (without tax effect)
100 bps parallel upward shift in yield curves (2,940,819) (2,346,466)
100 bps parallel downward shift in yield curves 2,940,819 2,346,466

The sensitivity analysis above is based on a static interest rate risk profile of the Group’s assets and
liabilities. This analysis measures only the changes in interest rates within one year, showing how
profit before tax and shareholders’ equity (without tax effect) would have been affected by repricing
of the Group’s assets and liabilities within the one-year period on an annualised basis.

Due to possible inconsistencies between reality and assumptions, actual changes in the Group’s profit
before tax and shareholders’ equity (without tax effect) caused by changes in interest rates might vary